
SPRING CALENDAR (January 2017)

Polk State College  20172 16-Week Session FASTRACK 1 FASTRACK  2 12-Week Session

Session Dates 01/06/17-05/04/17 01/06/17-03/02/17 03/06/17-05/04/17 02/06/17-05/04/17

Priority Registration - Students with 50% complete Monday, October 31, 2016 Monday, October 31, 2016 Monday, October 31, 2016 Monday, October 31, 2016

Open Registration, including Dual Enrolled Monday, November 07, 2016 Monday, November 07, 2016 Monday, November 07, 2016 Monday, November 07, 2016

College Offices Reopen Tuesday, January 03, 2017 Tuesday, January 03, 2017 Tuesday, January 03, 2017 Tuesday, January 03, 2017

Faculty Work Days Tues-Thu, 1/3/17-1/5/17 Tues-Thu, 1/3/17-1/5/17

Tuition Payment Plan (TPP) Enrollment 10/31/16 - 1/3/17 10/31/16 - 1/3/17 10/31/16 - 1/3/17 10/31/16 - 1/3/17

Last Day to Increase TPP Balance Tuesday, January 03, 2017 Tuesday, January 03, 2017 Tuesday, January 03, 2017 Tuesday, January 03, 2017

Financial Aid Bookstore Purchase Dates 01/03/17 - 01/13/17 01/03/17 - 01/13/17 02/24/17 - 03/13/17 01/28/17 - 02/13/17

Financial Aid Guaranteed Processing Deadline.Error-free 

FAFSA, meeting SAP, admission application 100% complete
Thursday, December 01, 2016 Thursday, December 01, 2016

Classes Begin Friday, January 06, 2017 Friday, January 06, 2017 Monday, March 06, 2017 Monday, February 06, 2017

Last Day to Add a Face-to-Face Before the class meets the first time Before the class meets the first time Before the class meets the first time Before the class meets the first time

Last Day to Add a Fully Online Class or or Hybrid Class Fri January 6, 8:00 a.m. Fri January 6, 8:00 a.m. Mon March 6, 8:00 a.m. Mon February 6, 8:00 a.m. 

Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund or Change to/from Audit Thursday, January 12, 2017 Thursday, January 12, 2017 Sunday, March 12, 2017 Sunday, February 12, 2017

Financial Aid Disbursements Begin to BankMobile Card Tuesday, January 24, 2017 Tuesday, January 24, 2017 Thursday, March 16, 2017 Thursday, February 16, 2017

Last Day to Decrease TPP Balance or Terminate Monday, February 06, 2017 Monday, February 06, 2017 Monday, February 06, 2017 Monday, February 06, 2017

First Time Loan Borrowers Disbursements Begin to BankMobile Card Wednesday, February 08, 2017 Wednesday, February 08, 2017 Wednesday, April 05, 2017 Wednesday, March 08, 2017

Martin Luther King Holiday (College Closed) Monday, January 16, 2017 Monday, January 16, 2017

Last Day to Withdraw from a Class Friday, March 17, 2017 Monday, February 13, 2017 Tuesday, April 18, 2017 Monday, April 03, 2017

Saturday classes will meet before Spring Break Saturday, March 18, 2017 Saturday, March 18, 2017 Saturday, March 18, 2017

Spring Break (College Closed)  Mon-Sun 03/20/17-03/26/17 Mon-Sun 03/20/17-03/26/17 Mon-Sun 03/20/17-03/26/17

Saturday classes will not meet the week of Spring Break Saturday, March 25, 2017 Saturday, March 25, 2017 Saturday, March 25, 2017

Graduation Application Deadline Monday, April 03, 2017 Monday, April 03, 2017 Monday, April 03, 2017 Monday, April 03, 2017
Professional Development Day (Classes are cancelled) Friday, April 07, 2017 Friday, April 07, 2017 Friday, April 07, 2017

Last Faculty Work Day Thursday, May 04, 2017 Thursday, May 04, 2017 Thursday, May 04, 2017

Classes End/Final Exams End (All classes end at 5:00 p.m.) Thursday, May 04, 2017 Thursday, March 02, 2017 Thursday, May 04, 2017 Thursday, May 04, 2017

Graduation - 6:30 p.m. The Lakeland Center Thursday, May 04, 2017 Thursday, May 04, 2017 Thursday, May 04, 2017 Thursday, May 04, 2017

Final Grades Due (9:00 a.m.) Friday, May 05, 2017 Friday, March 03, 2017 Friday, May 05, 2017 Friday, May 05, 2017

Grades Available Online via PASSPORT Saturday, May 06, 2017 Monday, March 06, 2017 Saturday, May 06, 2017 Saturday, May 06, 2017


